-

Assembly manual and spare parts list JUNG
GR 50 for US 151, 251, 153 and 253 PUNMPEN
T~ ; To secure the regular

the direction of the

- —"\ ! guide tube.
|nstallation of brackef,

In ease of installing
age
please see p g 2 the pump in collecting sumps,

that can dry in, the pressure
pipe must be provided with
3 hole (up fo 6mm minimum)
above the pressure joint to
insure the ventilation

of the pump casing.

[ -
V 7 \ // pump connection after
) lowering the pump.
/ ) /J, pull the chain 1x into
\/ i
|

US151+251 US153+253

b The double nipple no. &

must be seated with hemp
A safe from forsion in the
| spiral housing, when

2 ' srewing is maded

] ¥ US 153+253
Remove the 3 pump feet, put
5 hack and tighten the screws!

Ground surface to be flat
according to DIN 1045 and

6\ A \\\ ‘\/ DIN8202 T5.Tolerances
QORI BN - e

y B 7 1. Insert nut no.7 in the space available and hold.
2. Insert screw no.8 from outside onto the nut.
8 3. Insert guide tube. adjust and tighten
the screw until guide tube is secure.

Cut A-A Warning! At using a pipe clip nut and screw

L 28541-01 cannot be used.

Spare parts

Pos. Code-No. Description Qty
1 25453 duckfoot bend 1
2 25451 quide rail claw incl. No. 3 + 4 1
3 10156 gasket Storz 75 1
4 13257 double nipple 2" 1
5 05291 hexagon nut M12 3
6 28522 plug M12 3
7 21411 square nut M8 1
8 03155 hexagon nhead screw M8 x 20 1

25606 — 4.1 0410 page 1



Assembly manual and spare parts list A «JUNG
UNMPEN

1

Tube bracket

e

Tighten the screw,

]
L

| S

| N until the fube

| i\\\“\\ . is gripped

' / R (rubber crowns)

1 N N

! \ \

! N

] \ »]

1 N

i /§ \

H g N

guide tube N @
by customer _g____g_
% [ i
L 40281-00 e,
Spare parts

Pos. Code-No. Description Qty
1 14055 plug S 14 2
2 17921 wood screw 12 x 60 2
3 401058 bracket 1" 1
4 40124 hex. head screw M6 x 35 1
5 40106 rubber clamping sleeve 1” 1

page 2



Assembly manual and spare parts list JUNG

sump min.700

[ UoH{RIS 1BNp - gy UL |

w
L
(=]

MR | .

0l
ujw T o

)
E—— -— [0
7 & \\ ;TE oo ulw duns
£ 08¢ \ gz * 062
E oz | !
\ 535 oon [ oz
[T 4
N L m:EU c o
jOE \ L]
N‘_S
zZ5 3
8 = S _ \
d -of o
\ =]
—.— =
& 156 £
SNTHE Y I E
SN w T 5
Q) ol :
AN
== —1—
A
56 N
. \ | 004 ulw duns )
[ Uolieis BRD - 0y UIw |
5 \
— [+8]
33 2
o~
o
LM
o~
~F
o 5]
s N 52
£ oLy gz
E @ 8
&3
[75] w
SBRT e—(] \ rEE 8
-~ N @
ZEE (C \ .
X
q 2% \ \
= tod ==
] ] »
1 ‘-J—;L \ 56 2
—FFe T / TR
= r s\ w ]
~F
R | e e m ey NI
S = B - 2
o~
SLl s&'\
__L_ = \ | 0oL ulw duns |

L 25620-08

page 3



